OF PUBLICATION

October 1, 2024

MUNICIPALITY OF CLARINGTON, REGION OF DURHAM

NEWTONVILLE

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: CONTRACT NO. 114021-24-03 NEWTONVILLE GARDENS STAGE 2 ROADWORKS

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 25, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 25, 2024

Name of owner: FOURTEEN ESTATES LTD.

Address for service: 513 WESTNEY ROAD SOUTH, UNIT 4, AJAX, ON L1S 6W8

Name of contractor: GIP Paving Inc.

Address for service: 3075 Maple Grove Road Bowmanville ON L1C 6N2

Name of payment certi er: D.G. BIDDLE & ASSOCIATES LIMITED

Address: 96 KING STREET EAST, OSHAWA, ONTARIO L1H 1B6

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: LOT 8, CONCESSION 1, 40M-2619

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: SAME AS OWNER

Publication date: October 1, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98050</u>

Click the link above or visit dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98050